Fall Meeting Minutes
St. Paul Regional High School

Monday, October 2, 2017
10:00 AM (lunch @ 12:30)

1. Meeting called 10:03

2. Welcome and Introductions: Executive and Membership

     1.1 President’s remarks – Daryn highlighted the zone accomplishments
3. Establish voting strength: 42
4. Additions to the agenda

4.1
5. Minutes of the Spring Meeting
5.1 Minutes from Spring Meeting –sent out, also on website NEASAA.org


Moved, and passed

5.2 Treasurer Report – Daryl Venance


a. Moved the financial REPORT, Shayne seconded, carried


$14,643 in the bank


b. Issue: Fee’s ASAA/NEASAA GST on fee’s, there should to be any 
on our zone fee’s. The amount was minimal $1.75 - $4.00.


c. Move to assume the GST form the zone fee’s, it would be about 

$100 total.


d. 4A Banners and Medals – what do we do?  If there is not an
competition?  What if there are two teams, or three teams? Comment to 
add year after with a sticker.  This happens at 1A/2A and 3/4A Golf 
only one girl’s team for golf.  Get the banner post competition and not 
print tem before the competition.  You need a competition to get a banner 
and medals – individual and team sport difference.
6. Business arising from the minutes


      6.1 Updated Volleyball Rotation schedule – the rotation is correct in the 2017 




Constitution

      6.2 Format issues in 1A Volleyball (Commissioner) add attachment from 



Chris to update the constitution
            6.3 Badminton Concerns and possible changes – Jason from HRHS updates?
            6.4 Basketball Notices of Motion (Commissioner) – Shayne 



a) 7/8 game replace from Oregon Draw





Moved Shayne, Jeff A.  seconded, Carried




b) 7 team draw in relation to the 9 game 





Moved Shayne, seconded Cody R, Carried




c) Ranking info please read what is in the Constitution 2017
            6.5 Hot Button Topic Issues 



a) District Restructuring – discussions about possible restructuring  




from District 5.  Two ideas here, create Four Districts by 





dissolving District 5 and absorbing District 5 schools by 





other Districts or by realigning according distances 






from schools.




b) JV Policy – no discussion but if you are interested in this, please 




let Daryn know.




c) Jr High - Daryn brought up an idea about possible District  





Champions have a zone champion at the junior high.  





Interest and thoughts?  



d) ASAA Restructuring – Daryn brought up the idea of a fifth 





category            




1A 0 - 75, 2A 76 - 200, 3A 201 - 600, 4A 601 - 1000, 




5A 1001 +




Comments:  issues with ASAA hosting, cost with adding 





one category, comparing to Sask. System, some like it
7. Confirm Sports Commissioners
Sport



Commissioner (years completed)

Cross-country Running
-
Jon Randall (3)     
 FG Miller


Badminton


-
Jason Almond (1)
Holy Rosary

Basketball


-
Josh Lyons
 (0)
Holy Rosary
Curling


-
Kendall Warawa (4)
Two Hills

Football


-
Vince Orieux (8)
Holy Rosary

Golf


-
Mike Lo        (4)
Two Hills

Rugby


-
Jared Nichol
(8)
Cold Lake


Team Handball

-
Claude Cote
 (0)
Mallaig

Track & Field

-
Hank Smid (10)
St. Paul

Volleyball


-
Chris Manderson (9) 
St. Mary’s

Wrestling


-
Darcy Plamondon (4)
Beausejour
8. Zone Hosts
Event


Host


Date

Contact
Cross-country running
District 3

October 11

Paul Bourgoin

“A” Girls Volleyball

District 1

November 17/18
EH Walter – Darrin Ritcher
“A” Boys Volleyball

District 2

November 17/18 
St. Jeromes – Dave Sader
“AA” Girls Volleyball
District 2

November 17/18
Kitscoty – Daryl Venance
“AA” Boys Volleyball
District 3

November 17/18
Notre Dame – Chad Samson
“AAA” Volleyball

District 4

November 17/18
Westwood – Brendan Toner
 “AAAA” Volleyball

District 

November 17/18
Lloyd – Doug smith 
 Event



Host


Date


Contact
“A” Girls Basketball

District 5

March 9/10

St. Mary’s – Chris Manderson
“A” Boys Basketball

District 1

March 9/10

Two Hills – Collin Kupchenko
“AA” Girls Basketball
District 4

March 9/10

Fort McMurrauy Composite – Saleem Farhat
“AA” Boys Basketball
District 1

March 9/10

FG Miller – Jonathan Randall
“AAA” Basketball

District 3

March 9/10

JAWS – Andrew Przybylski
“AAAA” Basketball

_________

March 9/10

____________

Wrestling


_________

_________

___________

Curling


District 2

TBD – Ice?
            Lloyd Comp - Doug Smith


Cheerleading


_________

_________

Team Handball

_________

April 20/21
 
Mallaig in St. Paul – Claude Cote
Badminton


District 5

April 25
 JAWS – Andrew Przybylski
Track and Field

District 2

May 23
 Lloyd. Comp – Doug Smith
Golf 2018


District 2 (A/2A)
_________
 Kitscoty @ Lloyd – Daryl Venance




District 3 (3A/4A)
_________
 Cold Lake HS – Kelly Eagles
9. Financial Report

9.1 Treasurer NOM
10. Committee Reports


      10.1 Track and Field - 4A Lloyd Comp, 3A SPRHS, 2A FG Miller, 1A 




Glendon, discussion about the time and do we go two days? 9:30 – 




7:30 updated schedule, no officials do we want them, no officials 




then reduce fee’s to $6.00

      10.2 Rugby - Cold Lake



Girls – Lloydminster beat Cold Lake 



Boys – no competition

      10.3 1A/2A Golf  Assumption 






Boys – Plamondon, 




Girls - New Myrnam 

  
      10.4 3A/4A Golf  Fort McMurray




Boys – St. Paul





Girls – St. Paul


Comments about golfers not knowing the rules, kids are making mistakes 
and coaches don’t know the rules.  Sounds like many athletes could have 
been disqualified in the early rounds.  Nature of the sport?  More adult 
supervision?  Discrepancy between the ASAA and NEASAA 
Championship.

11. ASAA Discussion Items

Daryn – Read the ASAA to Zone Meetings

Why don’t the sending AD get the email to help the principal out to get the transfer completed.

Discussion about transferrin and schools being able to pick students ie. PICS, Edmonton Christian – controlling numbers.
Hank talked about: 1) Acknowledgement Forms Principal, Student; 2) Transfers – can’t play until approved; 3) Read emails I send, I get a lots of emails regarding info that I had sent and I think some people have not read the emails because the emails answer these questions; 4) NEASAA website  - neasaa.org
12. Upcoming Events
Fee’s

Daryl Venance moves the fee’s, Dale Hunter seconded the fee’s, Carried

If you are hosting pleased include the following to budget properly. 
Banners $50.00 and Medal $5.00 each.

     12.1 Cross-country Running – Muriel Lake, Bonnyville – Paul

     12.2 Volleyball



12.2.1 Fees



12.2.2 Confirmation of Ranking Officers  -Don Shepert - Officials



“A” – Girls – Etienne Vaillancourt; Boys – Daryn Galatiuk 



“AA” – Girls – Tyler Collins; Boys – Chris Manderson



“AAA” – Not required, looks like 7 teams on the girls side if 




BCHS opts up and CLHS opting up to 4A.



“AAAA” – Not required
   12.3 Curling



12.3.1 Fees

     12.4 Basketball



12.4.1 Fees



12.4.2 Teachers’ Convention – Does it affect the zone competitions 



this year?



12.4.3 Officials’ Chairperson – Jeff Aarts new rules – 0 step


12.4.3 Selecting Ranking Officers

“A” Girls – Nathaniel Steeves
“A” Boys – Daryn Galatiuk
“AA” Girls - Shawn Belshar
“AA” Boys – Lee Woodward
“AAA” Girls – Josh Lyons

“AAA” Boys  - Andrew Przybylsky

     12.5 Wrestling 

     12.6 Cheerleading

     12.7 Badminton


12.7.1 Fees

     
     12.8 Team Handball


12.8.1 Fees


     12.9 Track and Field


12.9.1 Fees



12.9.2 Location

13. New Business


Motions: 




A. Badminton Moved by Jason Almond – we will rework and send 




out for an email vote.




B. New Schedule – Motion by Hank and seconded by Cody Riley, 




Carried Talk to admin to see what they think about the length of 




day.




C. Track & Field – requires to work together with our district track 



techs to figure out a way to mitigate issues with files with 





HyTek and Meet Manager.  NEASAA money may be spent for PD 



to cover expenses.
14. Registration Forms and Fees

     13.1 Online registration deadline dates for all ASAA athletic events.


     13.2 NEASAA school fees 

15. Election 


Secretary – Hank Smid

16. Adjournment
Next NEASAA Meeting:
10:00 a.m., Monday, May 7, 2018




St. Paul Regional High School
Members Present:

School

Email
1. Hank Smid

SPRHS
hank_smid@sperd.ca
2. Andrew Przybylski
JAWS

andrew.przybylski@nlsd.ab.ca
3. Steven Reid

EP

steven.reid@nlsd.ab.ca
4. Etienne Vaillancourt
EB

evaillancourt@centreest.ca
5. Shayne Midford

AJSH

smidford@edu.lcsd150.ca
6. Kelly Eagles

CLHS

kelly.eagles@nlsd.ab.ca
7. Chad Samson

NDHS

csamson@edu.lcsd150.ca
8. Tyler Collins

NDHS

tcollins@edu.lcsd150.ca
9. Elizabeth Ann Switzer
BCHS

elizabethann.switzer@nlsd.ab.ca
10. Paul Bourgoin

EBL

pbourgoin@centreest.ca
11. Marc Hamel

EV

mhamel@centreeest.ca
12. Cory Kokotailo

LHS

cory.kokotailo@eips.ca
13. Kyle Hazlehurst

AH

kyle.hazlehurst@eips.ca
14. Cameron Harding
ID

cameron.harding@btps.ca
15. Brendan Toner 

WC

Brendan.toner@fmpsd.ab.ca
16. Brent Easton

FPMHS
be2113@fmcsd.ab.ca
17. Aaron Barrington
HTHS

ab3818@fmcsd.ab.ca
18. Saleem Farhat

FMCHS
saleem.farhat@fmpsd.ab.ca
19. Doug Smith

LCHS

doug.smith@lpsd.ca
20. Tyler VanBerkel

VCHS

tyler.vanberkel@eips.ca
21. Jean Kwasmjan

TC/WS
jeannie@wisdomhomeschooling.com
22. Claudie Wood

HC

claudie.wood@sperd.ca
23. Shaun Peters

THS

peteshau@sperd.ca
24. Chris Manderson
SMHS

chrism@eics.ab.ca
25. Lee Woodward

JRHS

lee.woodward@btps.ca
26. Reuben Baker

MJS

reuben.baker@btps.ca
27. Kurt McLean

DS

kurt.mclean@btps.ca
28. Rebecca McCullough
MS

rebecca.mccullough@btps.ca
29. Darrin Richter

EHWS
darrin.richter@btps.ca
30. Kevin Fleming

HAKS

kevin.fleming@aspenview.org
31. Cody Riley

NMS

cody_riley@sperd.ca
32. Brent Wasylik

SJHS

brent.wasylik@ecacs16.ab.ca
33. Denise Kissel

SOH

denise.kissel@ecacs16.ab.ca
34. Jen Machetchuk

VS

jennifer.machetchuk@aspenview.org
35. Gary Bull

KAEC

gbull@sledu.ca
36. Mike Kardas

HRHS

mkardas@lcsd.ca
37. Dale Hunter

KCEC

dhunter@kcec.ca
38. Tim Yakiwchuk

AS

yakitim@sperd.ca
39. Jeff Aarts

SPAEC
aartsjeff@sperd.ca
40. Claude Cote

EMS

coteclau@sperd.ca
41. Alain Mahe

ES

alain.mahe@gmail.com
42. Jon Rnadall

FGMH
randjona@sperd.ca
43. Daryn Galatiuk

GS

dgalatiuk@gmail.com
44. Daryl Venance

KJSH

daryl.venance@btps.ca
45. Sean Either

BW

sean.either@nsd61.ca
